## भारत सरकार / Government of India सांख्यिकी और कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation संगणक केंद्र / Computer Centre

पूर्वी खंड-10, सेक्टर-1, East Block–10, Sector-1, रामकृष्णपुरम नई दिल्ली -110066, Ramkrishna Puram, New Delhi-110066

दिनांक / dated : 07.11.2023

## OFFICE ORDER / कार्यालय आदेश

In accordance with the Rule 215 of General Financial Rules, 2017 regarding physical verification of Library Books, the Committee consisting the following members is hereby constituted for physical verification of library books:

1.	Head of Office, Computer Centre	Chairman
2.	Shri Naveen Kumar, SSO	Member
3.	Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, JSO	Member Secretary

## Note:

- (i) The Committee will be assisted by Librarian & Caretaker, Computer Centre.
- (ii) The above committee will submit the report to the Director (Estt.) within 1 month of the issue of this Order.
- 2. Term of reference (TOR) of the Committee will be as per Rule 215 of General Financial Rules, 2017.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority, Computer Centre.

(Karan Singh Tanwar) Deputy Director

## All members of the Committee.

Copy to: Web Unit for uploading on Ministry's website.

Copy for information:

- 1. PPS to ADG, Computer Centre;
- 2. PS to DDG (RB) / DDG (AB), Computer Centre;
- 3. PA to Director (Estt.), Computer Centre.
- 4. Hindi Section for Hindi Version.